## 502925071 08/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITE LOUIS PASTEUR	03/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG	
Street Address:	4, RUE BLAISE-PASCAL	
Internal Address:	CS 90032	
City:	STRASBOURG CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	67081	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11885172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035212297

**Email:** agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0514-1271	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL	
SIGNATURE:	/BENOIT CASTEL/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=MERGER#page1.tif

PATENT 502925071 REEL: 033481 FRAME: 0849

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I/We, the undersigned, Professor Jean-Marc JELTSCH, Vice President, duly authorized to represent Professor Alain BERETZ, President\_of **Université de Strasbourg**, a University duly organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal address at 4, rue Blaise-Pascal, CS 90032, 67081 Strasbourg Cedex, France, do hereby declare and confirm that,

<u>Université Louis Pasteur also known as Université Strasbourg I "ULP"</u>, a University of France which had its address at 4, rue Blaise-Pascal, F-67070 Strasbourg Cedex, France, was merged with,

<u>Université Marc Bloch also known as Université Strasbourg II, "UMB"</u>, a University of France which had its address at 22, rue René Descartes, 67084 Strasbourg Cedex

and,

<u>Université Robert Schuman also known as Université Strasbourg III "URS",</u> a University of France which had its address at 1, place d'Athènes, BP 66, 67045 Strasbourg Cedex

under the name of Université de Strasbourg.

Université de Strasbourg was officially created August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2008 by décret n° 2008-787, and Université de Strasbourg does definitely substitute to ULP, UMB and URS in their rights and obligations from January 1<sup>st</sup> 2009.

I/We am/are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of Université de Strasbourg named above.

#### IN WITNESS WHEREOF.

I/We have set my/our hand(s) hereto this 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009.

Université de Strasbourg

Signature: Pour le Président et par délégation
Le Vice-Président

Partenariats avec les Entreprises

Printed Name: JELTSCH Jean-Marc Jean-Marc JELTSCH

Title: Vice-President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2009.

(Notarial Seal

RECORDED: 08/07/2014

Signature:

Notary Public

1/1

PATENT REEL: 033481 FRAME: 0850